Freescale Semiconductor - MPC855TZQ80D4 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

MPC860 PowerQUICC Family Hardware Specifications, Rev. 10
70 Freescale Semiconductor
Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
Figure 75 shows the MII serial management channel timing diagram.
Figure 75. MII Serial Management Channel Timing Diagram
14 Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
14.1 Ordering Information
Table 33 provides information on the MPC860 Revision D.4 derivative devices.
Table 33. MPC860 Family Revision D.4 Derivatives
Device
Number of
SCCs1
1 Serial communications controller (SCC)
Ethernet Support2
(Mbps)
2 Up to 4 channels at 40 MHz or 2 channels at 25 MHz
Multichannel
HDLC Support
ATM
Support
MPC855T 1 10/100 Yes Yes
MPC860DE 2 10 N/A N/A
MPC860DT 10/100 Yes Yes
MPC860DP 10/100 Yes Yes
MPC860EN  4 10 N/A N/A
MPC860SR 10 Yes Yes
MPC860T 10/100 Yes Yes
MPC860P 10/100 Yes Yes
M11
MII_MDC (Output)
MII_MDIO (Output)
M12
M13
MII_MDIO (Input)
M10
M14
MM15
MPC860 PowerQUICC Family Hardware Specifications, Rev. 10
Freescale Semiconductor 75
Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
Figure 78 shows the mechanical dimensions of the ZQ PBGA package.
Figure 78. Mechanical Dimensions and Bottom Surface Nomenclature of the ZQ PBGA Package
NOTE
1. All Dimensions in millimeters.
2. Dimensions and tolerance per ASME Y14.5M, 1994.
3. Maximum Solder Ball Diameter measured parallel to Datum A.
4. Datum A, the seating plane, is defined by the spherical crowns of the solder balls.
MPC860 PowerQUICC Family Hardware Specifications, Rev. 10
76 Freescale Semiconductor
Document Revision History
15 Document Revision History
Table 35 lists significant changes between revisions of this hardware specification.
Table 35. Document Revision History
Revision Date Changes
10 09/2015 In Table 34, moved MPC855TCVR50D4 and MPC855TCVR66D4 under the extended
temperature (–40° to 95°C) and removed MC860ENCVR50D4R2 from the normal
temperature Tape and Reel.
9 10/2011 Updated orderable part numbers in Table 34, “MPC860 Family Package/Frequency
Availability.”